Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENT	'S ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Russell G	nveying Party(ies): 5. WIESER BRICKL	2. Name and address of receiving Name: SCA TISSUE I AMERICA LI Address: 984 Wincheste Neenah, Wisco	NORTH LC r Rd.
☐ Yes	of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No	1,001111, 1,11500	and the second
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 12, 2006; May 10,2006		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Ycs ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	ent Application No(s). /390,185	B. Patent No(s). Lional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑	No
	dress of party to whom correspondence ocument should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications as	••
Customer	No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
YOUNG &	THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed	
Second Flo		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
745 South 2		8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
Arlington,			
Phone: 703 Fax: 703-6			
724. 700-0		THIS SPACE	
9. Statement a	nd signature.		
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.		ached copy is a true
Benoit Cas Name of Pc	rson Signing / Signature	Castel May 1 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:	29, 2006 2

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2006...

Timothy M. Price

PATENT REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0373 '06 05/15 14:02 FAX 0317461980

SCA

P → YOUNG TOMPSON

Dacket No. 1517-1071

	ASSIGNMENT
MHEREAS,	Russell G. WIESER Jeffrey J. BRICKL
hereafter refer	fred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in O NIP IN A DISPENSER APPARATUS for which an application for a United States patent was filed on Application No. 11/390,185
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was made and application for a United States patent was executed on for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
whose adding the reinafter and to the sold in presents, or the sold in patents we the use a sesignment of the sold in the use a sesignment of the use a sesignment	W. THEREFORE, in consideration applicantly, or acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicantly, or acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicantly, or acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicantly, or acknowledged, and other good and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to any and all any acknowledged therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for which said patents and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents and granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this entirely authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and arks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
<u>D</u> ate <u>_</u> ≟	5-12-06 (signature) Russell G. Meser
·	(signature)
•	(signature) (signature)
Date_	(signature)

RECORDED: 05/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0374